

Food and Drink Ingredients

Candy kittens Tropical Mango - Made with mango juice. Suitable for vegans and palm oil free. May Contain: Milk, Nuts, Peanuts. Packed in a factory that handles Milk, Peanuts and Nuts.

Popcorn Shed Birthday Cake - Suitable for vegetarians. Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Sugar Strands (Sugar, Wheat Starch (Gluten), Modified Starch, Stabiliser E414, Glucose syrup, Red beet concentrate, Colours E140i, E100, E160a, E163), Butter (Milk), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole Milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Vanilla Flavouring, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.

Joe & Stephs Milk Chocolate Stars - Milk Chocolate (77%) [Sugar, Whole *Milk* Powder, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (*Soya Lecithin*), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Salted Caramel Popcorn (23%) [Corn, Sugar, Butter (*Milk*), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt]. *Allergy Information:* For allergens see ingredients in *bold italic*. Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present. Suitable for vegetarians and gluten free.

Ask Mummy and Daddy Prosecco Gummies - Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (prosecco), colours (lutein, black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed) Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Ask Mummy and Daddy Victoria Sponges Sweets - Sugar (56%), Glucose Syrup (42%), Citric Acid (1%), Flavouring (<1%), Colours: Anthocyanins (<1%)

Dietary information: For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Ask Mummy and Daddy Chocolate Biscuit Sweets - Sugar (56%), Glucose Syrup (42%), Citric Acid (1%), Flavouring (<1%), Colours: Caramel (<1%)

Dietary information: For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Here's a little biscuit hug - Cookie - Golden Flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, nicotinamide (VitB3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (VitB1)), Margarine

(Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (E475), colours (E100, E160b), flavourings)), Sugar (or sucrose), Neutral Merjel (glucose syrup (Preservative: Sulphur dioxide (E220))), Water, Dextrose, Sugar, Gelling agent: Carrageenan (E407), Potassium chloride (E508), Acidity regulator: Citric acid (E330), Sodium carbonates (E500), Thickener: Sodium carboxy methyl cellulose (E466), Preservative: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acid: Acetic acid (E260)). Sugar paste Icing – Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, humectant (glycerine (E422)), emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E466 / E413), preservative (E202), flavouring, may contain any of the following*: E171, E153, E100, E122, E129, E133, E151, E163, E161b, E160a, E172. (Any Chocolate flavour icing also contains fat reduced cocoa powder).

May contain Edible frosting sheets – Tapioca Starch, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cellulose, Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Polysorbate 80, Arabic Gum, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Glycerine, Titanium Dioxide, Vanilla. Edible Ink – Water, Solutizer (E1520), humectant (E422), Acidity Regulator (E330), may contain any of the following*: E102, E110, E122, E133, E151.

Depending on your chosen design, additional food colourings may be added* - these could include E129, E122, E124, E104, E110, E102.

*Please note: May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Allergens: See ingredients in bold

Typical values, per 100g. (Will vary based on design)

Energy 2021kj, 483kcal. Fat 22g. Of which saturates 7.7g. Carbohydrate 69g. Of which sugars 39g. Protein 3.2g. Salt 0.5g.

Happy birthday biscuit - Cookie - Golden Flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, nicotinamide (VitB3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (VitB1)), Margarine (Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (E475), colours (E100, E160b), flavourings)), Sugar (or sucrose), Neutral Merjel (glucose syrup (Preservative: Sulphur dioxide (E220))), Water, Dextrose, Sugar, Gelling agent: Carrageenan (E407), Potassium chloride (E508), Acidity regulator: Citric acid (E330), Sodium carbonates (E500), Thickener: Sodium carboxy methyl cellulose (E466), Preservative: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acid: Acetic acid (E260)). Sugar paste Icing – Sugar,

glucose syrup, palm oil, water, humectant (glycerine (E422)), emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E466 / E413), preservative (E202), flavouring, may contain any of the following*: E171, E153, E100, E122, E129, E133, E151, E163, E161b, E160a, E172. (Any Chocolate flavour icing also contains fat reduced cocoa powder).

May contain Edible frosting sheets – Tapioca Starch, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cellulose, Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Polysorbate 80, Arabic Gum, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Glycerine, Titanium Dioxide, Vanilla. Edible Ink – Water, Solutizer (E1520), humectant (E422), Acidity Regulator (E330), may contain any of the following*: E102, E110, E122, E133, E151.

Depending on your chosen design, additional food colourings may be added* - these could include E129, E122, E124, E104, E110, E102.

*Please note: May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Allergens: See ingredients in bold

Typical values, per 100g. (Will vary based on design) Energy 2021kj, 483kcal. Fat 22g. Of which saturates 7.7g. Carbohydrate 69g. Of which sugars 39g. Protein 3.2g. Salt 0.5g.

(Our cookies are made in our Bakery which is also used for making other delicious treats that contain nuts, gluten, dairy, eggs & soya. For this reason, we cannot guarantee there aren't traces of these ingredients in our cookies.)

Clipper Berry burst tea - Hibiscus*, rosehip*, liquorice root*, nettle leaf*, orange peel*, natural blackcurrant flavouring (4%), chicory root*, natural raspberry flavouring* (1.5%), blackcurrant* (1%), raspberry*(1%), natural lemon flavouring*. *Organically grown ingredient
Clippers snore and peace tea - Chamomile* (32%), Lemon Balm* (15%), Lemongrass*, Lavender* (11%), Fennel seed*, Rosehip*, Spearmint*, Natural Flavouring. *Organically Grown Ingredient.

Clippers Chamomile - Organically Grown Chamomile.

Clippers Peppermint Organically grown Peppermint

English Tea shop - Organic Herbal Tea with Chamomile, Spearmint, Ginger, Basil, Amalaki, Guduchi & Marjoram. Ingredients: Organic chamomile(33%), organic spearmint(17%), organic ginger(16%), organic basil(10%), organic amalaki(phyllanthus emblica)(10%), organic guduchi(tinospora

Teapigs Everyday Brew - Black tea 100%. Free from artificial flavours.

NIO Cocktail Cosmopolitan 100ml / ALC. 22% VOL - KETEL ONE VODKA / COINTREAU / TOSCHI CRANBERRY SYRUP / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / WATER / 100ML | 22% ABV cordifolia) (9%), organic marjoram(4.5%), organic vanilla(0.5%)

NIO Cocktail Daiquiri - PREMIUM WHITE RUM/ ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 23.2% ABV

NIO Gin Proved - TANQUERAY GIN / BOLS PARFAIT AMOUR LIQUEUR / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 20.2% ABV

NIO Mai Tai - PAMPERO ANIVERSARIO RUM / COINTREAU / MONIN ORGEAT SYRUP / LIME CITRIC ACID / WATER / 100ML | 25.5% ABV

NIO Manhattan - BULLEIT BOURBON / COCCHI STORICO VERMOUTH DI TORINO / ANGOSTURA AROMATIC BITTER / WATER / 100ML | 24.2% ABV

NIO Strawberry daquiri - PREMIUM WHITE RUM / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 23.2% ABV

Espresso Martini - KETEL ONE VODKA / FAIR CAFE LIQUEUR / WATER / 100ML / 25.7% ABV

Vegan salted Caramel Popcorn

Corn, Sugar, Spring Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Gluten Free (Oats), Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt, Cold Pressed Sunflower Oil

Allergy Information

For allergens see ingredients in bold italic.

Made in an environment where milk, nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.

Birthday Cake Popcorn Shed From Birthday Luxe TreatBox - Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Sugar Strands (Sugar, Wheat Starch (Gluten), Modified Starch, Stabiliser E414, Glucose syrup, Red beet concentrate, Colours E140i, E100, E160a, E163), Butter (Milk), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole Milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Vanilla Flavouring, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin

Contains Milk, Soya and Gluten. Made in a facility where Nuts and Peanuts are present.

Chocolat Cafe-Tasse Milk Chocolate Love Edition 85g(Allergens in bold) sugar, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soy lecithin), natural flavor (vanilla). May contain: eggs, nuts, sesame and gluten.

Gnaw Chocolate Brownie Chocolate Bar 100g (Allergens in bold) Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, brownie pieces (sugar, cocoa powder, humectant (glycerol), sunflower oil, wheat starch, cream powder (milk), coconut oil, glucose syrup, salt), emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). Suitable for vegetarians.

Milk chocolate truffles: *Free from palm oil and vegetarian-friendly.* Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, glucose, sorbitol, alcohol, cocoa powder, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring.

Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, minimum 20 % milk solids.

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Made in a factory that handles nuts.

Supertea apple elderflower: Green tea, apple, elderflower. Certified organic.

Ingredients: Green tea*, lemongrass*, liquorice*, natural flavouring, apple bits (5%)*, elderflower (1%)*. *From organic cultivation.

Love cocoa salted caramel milk chocolate truffles

Ingredients: Glucose, sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa powder, cocoa mass, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, water, butter (MILK), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring. Cocoa solids min. 34% Milk solids min. 20%

POPCORN SHED BUTTERSCOTCH POPCORN

Popped Corn (31%), Sugar, Glucose syrup, Golden syrup, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring (0.3%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.

ASK MUMMY AND DADDY BEER MUG GUMMIES

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Beef Gelatine, acidifier; Citric Acid, Flavour; white grape juice concentrate, glazing agent: carnauba wax; plant extracts, fruit concentrate, apple juice concentrate, apricot juice concentrate, Pear juice concentrate.

GNAW HAZELNUT HOT CHOCOLATE STIRRER WITH MARSHMALLOWS

Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, marshmallows (10%)(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, maize starch, flavouring), hazelnut paste (8.9%), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, milk solids 23% min.

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, nuts and peanuts.

BUTTERMILK CARAMEL NOUGAT VEGAN CHOCCY BAR

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Water, Brown Sugar, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Sea Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Natural Flavourings.

Love cocoa salted caramel milk chocolate biscuits

Milk Chocolate (40%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (12%) (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (3%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring.

Love cocoa salted caramel chocolate bar

Colombian Milk chocolate (raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder (emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (1%) Golden Glitter Sugar (sugar, colours (E101, E171, E172), Glazing Agent (Shellac), (>1%) Sea Salt Flakes, (<1%) Natural Caramel Flavouring. (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, Milk Solids 14.5% Minimum) Contains Milk and Soya. For Allergens Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.

Love cocoa birthday cake chocolate bar

INGREDIENTS: White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; vanilla extract), (3%) Natural Coloured Sugar Strands (Sugar, Maize Starch, Concentrates (Sweet Potato, Spirulina, Radish, Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus), Coconut Oil, Colours (Lutein, Paprika), Glazing Agent (Beeswax). Cocoa solids min 35%, Milk solids min. 24%.

Love cocoa billionaire chocolate bar

Colombian Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: vanilla extract), Colombian White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: vanilla extract), White Chocolate Crisped Rice (white chocolate 88% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; natural vanilla flavour), crisped rice

(rice flour, sugar, WHEAT malt, salt), polishing agent (shellac, gum arabic)), Toffee Pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, full cream sweetened condensed MILK, butter (MILK), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin).Milk chocolate contains min. cocoa Solids 41%, min. milk Solids 19%. White chocolate contains min. cocoa Solids 35%, min. milk Solids 24%.

Love cocoa strawberry champagne chocolate

White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (5%) Strawberry Freeze Dried Granulates (glucose syrup, strawberry, sugar: beet; starch: tapioca), (<1%) Marc de Champagne Flavouring, (<1%) Natural Strawberry Flavouring, (<1%) Natural Red Liquid Colour (E162). Min. cocoa solids 35%. Min. milk solids 24%.

Love cocoa prosecco chocolate

Colombian Milk Chocolate (raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (2%) Popping Candy (sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, lactose (MILK), carbon dioxide), (<1%) Natural Prosecco flavour. Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

Allergens: Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.

Love cocoa colombian single origin chocolate

MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla). Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

Allergens: Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.

Love cocoa crushed coffee chocolate bar

Colombian Milk Chocolate (raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Coffee Beans. Cocoa

solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

ALLERGENS: Please see BOLD above. Made in a factory which handles nuts, wheat, seeds, soya and milk. Suitable for vegetarians. Store in a cool dry place.

Ask mummy and daddy pina colada sweets

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (pina colada), colours (lutein), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed).

Ask mummy and daddy mojito sweets

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (mojito), colours (spirulina extract and safflower concentrate), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed)

Rhythm 108 hazelnut praline chocolate bar

Raw cane sugar*, hazelnuts (24%)*, cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*, gluten free oat flour (8%)*, agave fibre*, quinoa (1.2%)*, sunflower oil*, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin*).*Organic. May contain milk and nuts due to manufacturing methods.

Little coffee bag co

100% Arabica Coffee

Whittard luxury hot chocolate

Sugar, Cocoa (39%), Dextrose, Salt, Flavouring. Contains Cocoa solids 39% minimum.

Supertea - turmeric ginger

Turmeric Root, Cinnamon, Liquorice Root, Ginger, Black Pepper.

Supertea - chamomile thyme

Orange Peels, Liquorice, Cinnamon, Peppermint, Lemongrass, Ginger, Chamomile, Thyme, Basil, Black Pepper.

Supertea - lemongrass ginger

Lemongrass & Ginger. Both from organic farming.

Supertea - apple elderflower

Green Tea, Lemongrass, Liquorice, Natural Flavouring, Apple Bits, Elderflower.

Supertea - green tea lemon

Green Tea & Lemongrass. Both from organic farming.

Supertea - rooted passionfruit

Green Tea, Lemongrass, Turmeric Root, Liquorice, Chicory Root, Natural Aroma.

Supertea - green tea mint

Green Tea, Peppermint, Natural Peppermint-Aroma.

BEAUTY PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

PEARL BRIGHTENING LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty-free!

Water, Glycerin, Dipropylene Glycol, Cetyl Ethylhexanoate, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Polyglyceryl-3 Methylglucose Distearate, 1,2-Hexanediol, Dimethicone, Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-100 Stearate, Panthenol, Sorbitan Sesquioleate, Carbomer, Butylene Glycol, Cellulose Gum, Pearl Extract, Fragrance(Parfum), Xanthan Gum, Ethylhexylglycerin, Potassium Hydroxide, Disodium EDTA, Centella Asiatica Extract, Chamomilla Recutita (Matricaria) Flower Extract, Glyceryl Caprylate, Phenoxyethanol, Lactobacillus/Rice Ferment, Lilium Tigrinum Extract, Nelumbo Nucifera Flower Extract, Paeonia Suffruticosa Root Extract, Prunus Serrulata Flower Extract, Gardenia Florida Fruit Extract, Dextrin

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

HONEY NOURISHING LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty-free!

Water, Dipropylene Glycol, Glycerin, PEG/PPG-17/6 Copolymer, 1,2-Hexanediol, Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Bis-PEG-18 Methyl Ether Dimethyl Silane, Butylene Glycol, PEG-60 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Dimethicone, Honey Extract, Cellulose Gum, Sodium Polyacrylate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Polyacrylic Acid, Fragrance(Parfum), Disodium EDTA, Potassium Hydroxide, Dextrin, Centella Asiatica Extract, Chamomilla Recutita (Matricaria) Flower Extract, Glyceryl Caprylate, Theobroma Cacao (Cocoa) Extract, Gardenia Florida Fruit Extract, Calendula Officinalis Flower Extract, Oenothera Biennis (Evening Primrose) Flower Extract, Paeonia Suffruticosa Root Extract, Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxyethanol

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

VITA C VITALITY LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty-free!

Water, Methylpropanediol, Glycerin, Niacinamide, Hydroxyacetophenone, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Xanthan Gum, Allantoin, Caffeine, Carbomer, Tromethamine, Caprylyl Glycol, Ascorbyl Glucoside, Ethylhexylglycerin, Fragrance(Parfum), Disodium EDTA, Butylene Glycol, 1,2-Hexanediol, Acacia Senegal Gum, Dextrin, Theobroma Cacao (Cocoa) Seed Extract, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Carbonate, Tocopherol, Althaea Rosea Flower Extract, Hippophae Rhamnoides Fruit Extract, Xanthophylls, Cymbopogon Schoenanthus Extract

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

COLLAGEN FIRMING LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty-free!

Water, Dipropylene Glycol, Glycerin, Cetyl Ethylhexanoate, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, 1,2-Hexanediol, Polyglyceryl-3 Methylglucose Distearate, Dimethicone, Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-100 Stearate, Carbomer, Tromethamine, Caprylyl Glycol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Adenosine, Xanthan Gum, Disodium EDTA, Fragrance(Parfum), Hydrolyzed Collagen, Butylene Glycol, Centella Asiatica Extract, Chamomilla Recutita (Matricaria) Flower Extract, Glyceryl Caprylate, Paeonia Suffruticosa Root Extract, Acetyl Hexapeptide-8

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

MILK FEEL EXFOLIATING & CLEANSING PAD | LAPCOS

This exfoliating & cleansing pad is cruelty-free!

Water, Dipropylene Glycol, Cellulose, Alcohol, Propylene Glycol, Quaternium-60, Carbomer, PEG-20 Glyceryl Triisostearate, Butylene Glycol, PEG-7 Glyceryl Cocoate, Milk Protein Extract, Gaultheria Procumbens (Wintergreen) Leaf Extract, Ethyl Hexanediol, Bambusa Vulgaris Water, Pentylene Glycol, Caprylyl Glycol, Opuntia Coccinellifera Fruit Extract, Brassica Oleracea Italica (Broccoli) Extract, PEG-60 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Phenoxyethanol, Disodium EDTA, Ethylhexylglycerin, 1, 2-Hexanediol, Fragrance

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

AQUA HYDRATING LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty-free!

Water, Glycerin, Dipropylene Glycol, Betaine, Alcohol, Methyl Gluceth-20, 1,2-Hexanediol, Dimethicone, Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Carbomer, Tromethamine, PEG-60 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin, Hydroxyethyl Acrylate/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate Copolymer, Disodium EDTA, Xanthan Gum, Glyceryl Acrylate/Acrylic Acid Copolymer, Fragrance(Parfum), Sea Water, Sodium Hyaluronate, Butylene Glycol, Centella Asiatica Extract, Chamomilla Recutita (Matricaria) Flower Extract, Glyceryl Caprylate, PVM/MA Copolymer, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Polysorbate 60, Sorbitan Isostearate, Algae Extract (Retired), Gelidium Cartilagineum Extract, Jellyfish Extract, Laminaria Japonica Extract, Paeonia Suffruticosa Root Extract, Plankton Extract, Salicornia Herbacea Extract, Sodium Palmitoyl Sarcosinate, Phenoxyethanol

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

SEAWEED PURIFYING LAPCOS SHEET MASK

Water, Glycerin, Agave Americana Stem Extract, Methylpropanediol, Dimethicone, Alcohol Denat., Hydroxyacetophenone, Sodium Acrylate/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate Copolymer, Allantoin, Caffeine, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Sodium Polyacrylate, Squalane, Xanthan Gum, Isohexadecane, Caprylyl Glycol, Clitoria Ternatea Flower Extract, Maltodextrin, Sodium PCA, Ethylhexylglycerin, Acrylates/C10-30 Alkyl Acrylate Crosspolymer, Polysorbate 80, Tromethamine, Fragrance(Parfum), Butylene Glycol, Sodium Hyaluronate, Sorbitan Oleate, Disodium EDTA, Phenoxyethanol, 1,2-Hexanediol, Althaea Rosea Flower Extract, Carica Papaya (Papaya) Fruit Water, Codium Tomentosum Extract, Enteromorpha Compressa Extract, Gelidium Cartilagineum Extract, Laminaria Japonica Extract, Ecklonia Cava Extract, Macrocystis Pyrifera (Kelp) Extract, Hyaluronic Acid, Salicornia Herbacea Extract, Spirulina Platensis Extract, Undaria Pinnatifida Extract, Hydrolyzed Hyaluronic Acid, Ubiquinone

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

ALOE SOOTHING LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty-free!

Water, Dipropylene Glycol, Glycerin, Betaine, 1,2-Hexanediol, Dimethicone, Panthenol, Carbomer, Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Tromethamine, Allantoin, PEG-60 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin, Hydroxyethyl Acrylate/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate Copolymer, Xanthan Gum, Dipotassium Glycyrrhizate, Disodium EDTA, Glyceryl Acrylate/Acrylic Acid Copolymer, Fragrance(Parfum), Butylene Glycol, Centella Asiatica Extract, Chamomilla Recutita (Matricaria) Flower Extract, Glyceryl Caprylate, PVM/MA Copolymer, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Polysorbate 60, Sorbitan Isostearate, Aloe Barbadosensis Leaf Extract, Cucumis Sativus (Cucumber) Fruit Extract, Melaleuca Alternifolia (Tea Tree) Leaf Extract, Paeonia Suffruticosa Root Extract, Sodium Palmitoyl Sarcosinate, Solanum Tuberosum (Potato) Pulp Extract, Camellia Sinensis Leaf Extract, Madecassoside, Pantolactone

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

RED WINE ELASTICITY LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty-free!

Water, Methylpropanediol, Glycerin, Butylene Glycol, Hydroxyacetophenone, Carbomer, Tromethamine, Allantoin, Caffeine, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Xanthan Gum, Caprylyl Glycol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Adenosine, Glyceryl Acrylate/Acrylic Acid Copolymer, Fragrance(Parfum), 1,2-Hexanediol, Disodium EDTA, Dextrin, Theobroma Cacao (Cocoa) Seed Extract, Wine Extract, Cyanocobalamin, Phenoxyethanol, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil Unsaponifiables, Leontopodium Alpinum Callus Culture Extract, Vaccinium Angustifolium (Blueberry) Fruit Extract, Cimicifuga Racemosa Root Extract, Resveratrol, Silybum Marianum Extract, Sodium Hyaluronate

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

CICA REGENERATION LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty free!

Water, Glycerin, Niacinamide, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Cetyl Ethylhexanoate, Dimethicone, Glyceryl Stearate, Polyglyceryl-3 Methylglucose Distearate, Hydroxyacetophenone, Allantoin, Caffeine, Sorbitan Sesquioleate, Carbomer, Caprylyl Glycol, Tromethamine, Ethylhexylglycerin, Adenosine, 1,2-Hexanediol, Xanthan Gum, Clitoria Ternatea Flower Extract, Maltodextrin, Centella Asiatica Extract, Fragrance(Parfum), Disodium EDTA, Butylene Glycol, Acacia Senegal Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Carbonate, Tocopherol, Althaea Rosea Flower Extract, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Xanthophylls, Dipropylene Glycol, Ceramide NP, Sphingolipids, Sucrose Distearate, Cholesterol, Madecassoside

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

CHARCOAL PORE CARE LAPCOS SHEET MASK

This sheet mask is cruelty-free!

Water, Dipropylene Glycol, Glycerin, Alcohol, PEG-75, PEG/PPG-17/6 Copolymer, 1,2-Hexanediol, Panthenol, PEG-60 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Polyacrylic Acid, Allantoin, Ethylhexylglycerin, Potassium Hydroxide, Disodium EDTA, Fragrance(Parfum), Sodium Hyaluronate, Butylene Glycol, Centella Asiatica Extract, Chamomilla Recutita (Matricaria) Flower Extract, Glyceryl Caprylate, Charcoal Powder, Glycolic Acid, Citrus Aurantifolia (Lime) Fruit Extract, Citrus Aurantium Dulcis (Orange) Fruit Extract, Citrus Limon (Lemon) Fruit Extract, Paeonia Suffruticosa Root Extract, Pyrus Malus (Apple) Fruit Extract, itis Vinifera (Grape) Fruit Extract, Sciadopitys Verticillata Root Extract, Phenoxyethanol

Disclaimer: Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. Actual packaging may vary, for the complete and up-to-date ingredients, refer to the product packaging. Please read labels, warnings and directions before use.

Barber pro super eye mask

Aqua, Glycerin, Dipropylene Glycol, Butylene Glycol, Benzyl Glycol, Arginine, Carbomer, PEG-60 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Niacinamide, Panthenol, 1,2-Hexanediol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Adenosine, Disodium EDTA, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Charcoal Extract, Raspberry Ketone, Tocopheryl Acetate, Rosmarinus Officinalis (Rosemary) Extract, Sodium Nitrate, Sodium Hyaluronate, Glyoxal, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Extract, Bambusa Vulgaris Extract, Camellia Sinensis Leaf Extract, Hydrolyzed Extensin, Oryza Sativa (Rice) Extract, Charcoal Powder, Fragrance (Parfum)

Baber pro warming eye mask

Chamomile, Activated Carbon Powder, Iron Powder, Sodium Chloride, Water-Absorbing Resin, Vermiculite, Deionised Water

Barber pro gentlemans sheet mask

Aqua, Glycerin, Propylene Glycol, Glycereth-26, Hydrolyzed Collagen, Sodium PCA, Camellia Sinensis Leaf Extract, Jania Rubens Extract, Sodium Hyaluronate, Butylene Glycol, Caprylhydroxamic Acid, 1,2-Hexanediol, Boswellia Serrata Resin Extract, PEG-60 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Natto Gum, Punica Granatum Fruit Extract, Hamamelis Virginiana (Witch Hazel) Extract, Tocopheryl Acetate, Disodium EDTA, Triethanolamine, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Carbomer, Sodium Nitrate, Glyoxal, Charcoal Powder, Parfum.

Vanilla lip scrub

White Sugar (Sucrose), Organic Virgin Coconut Oil (Cocos nucifera), Organic Jojoba Oil (Simmondsia chinensis), Aroma (Organic Flavour Oil)

Birthday cake lip balm

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Theobroma Cacao (Cocoa butter), Cocus Nucifera (Coconut Oil), Candelilla Cera, Aroma (Flavour) and Tocopherol.

Mango lip scrub

This product is cruelty-free, vegan friendly and organic!

White Sugar (Sucrose), Organic Virgin Coconut Oil (Cocos nucifera), Organic Jojoba Oil (Simmondsia chinensis), Aroma (Organic Flavour Oil)

Chocolate lip scrub

This product is cruelty-free, vegan friendly and organic!

White Sugar (Sucrose), Organic Virgin Coconut Oil (Cocos nucifera), Organic Jojoba Oil (Simmondsia chinensis), Aroma (Organic Flavour Oil)

Coconut lip blam

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Cocos Nucifera (Coconut Oil),Theobroma Cacao (Cocoa Butter), Candelilla Cera, Aroma (Flavour) and Tocopherol.

Peppermint lip scrub

White Sugar (Sucrose), Organic Virgin Coconut Oil (Cocos nucifera), Organic Jojoba Oil (Simmondsia chinensis), Mentha piperita (Peppermint Essential Oil), Mentha spicata (Spearmint Essential Oil), Limonene* *Naturally occurring in essential oils

Prosecco lip balm

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Cocos Nucifera (Coconut Oil), Theobroma Cacao (Cocoa Butter), Candelilla Cera (Candelilla Wax) Aroma (Flavour), Tocopheryl Acetate and Linalool.

Watermelon lip balm

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Cocos Nucifera (Coconut Oil), Theobrome Cacao (Cocoa Butter), Candelilla Cera, Aroma (Flavour) and Tocopherol.

Cherry lip scrub

This product is cruelty-free, vegan friendly and organic!

White Sugar (Sucrose), Organic Virgin Coconut Oil (Cocos nucifera), Organic Jojoba Oil (Simmondsia chinensis), Aroma (Organic Flavour Oil)

Merci sunshine hello hand cream

This product is suitable for vegans.

Aqua (Water), Cetyl Alcohol, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Sweet Almond) Oil, Parfum (Fragrance), Glycerin, Benzyl Alcohol, Sodium Polyacrylate Starch, Ceteth-20, Mannitol, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Amyl Cinnamal, Steareth-20, Hexyl Cinnamal, Ethylhexylglycerin, Benzyl Salicylate, Alpha-Isomethyl Ionone, Citric Acid, Ci 77492 (Iron Oxides), Tocopheryl Acetate, Amylcinnamyl Alcohol, Tocopherol

Merci handy namaste hand cream

This product is suitable for vegans!

Aqua (Water), Cetyl Alcohol, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Sweet Almond) Oil, Parfum (Fragrance), Glycerin, Benzyl Alcohol, Sodium Polyacrylate Starch, Ceteth-20, Mannitol, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Hexyl Cinnamal, Steareth-20, Benzyl Benzoate, Ethylhexylglycerin, Linalool, Ci 77007 (Ultramarines), Citric Acid, Limonene, Tocopherol

Merci handy unicorn hand cream

This product is suitable for vegans.

Aqua (Water), Cetyl Alcohol, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Sweet Almond) Oil, Parfum (Fragrance), Glycerin, Benzyl Alcohol, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Sodium Polyacrylate Starch, Ceteth-20, Mannitol, Ci 77891 (Titanium Dioxide), Steareth-20, Ethylhexylglycerin, Linalool, Sucrose, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Zea Mays (Corn) Starch, Limonene, Coumarin, Hydroxycitronellal, Citric Acid, Tocopherol, Ci 77491 (Iron Oxides)

Merci handy cherie hand cream

This product is suitable for vegans.

Aqua (Water), Cetyl Alcohol, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Sweet Almond) Oil, Glycerin, Benzyl Alcohol, Parfum (Fragrance), Sodium Polyacrylate Starch, Ceteth-20, Mannitol, Steareth-20, Ethylhexylglycerin, Sucrose, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Eugenol, Zea Mays (Corn) Starch, Coumarin, Isoeugenol, Limonene, Citric Acid, Tocopherol, Ci 73360 (Red30)

Mini cocoa and honey bath melt (sensitive)

100% NATURAL INGREDIENTS

Our Tiny Bees Honey - Acts as a natural moisture retainer. Cocoa Butter - Great for dry, dehydrated, or winter-dried skin, helps retain moisture, super-rich. Coconut Oil - A moisturiser, antibiotic, multivitamin, multi-nutrient, nourishing, anti-ageing, anti-wrinkle and anti-oxidant – All in one! Particularly useful for those with sensitive skin, including Eczema and Psoriasis. Great for children and babies - as you don't need to apply anything. Harmless if accidentally ingested.

Calming lavender mini cocoa and honey bath melt

100% NATURAL INGREDIENTS

Our Tiny Bees Honey - Acts as a natural moisture retainer. Cocoa Butter - Great for dry, dehydrated, or winter-dried skin, helps retain moisture, super rich. Coconut Oil - A moisturiser, antibiotic, multivitamin, multi-nutrient, nourishing, anti-aging, anti wrinkle and anti-oxidant – All in one! British Lavender oil - The scent has a calming effect, which aids relaxation and the reduction of anxiety and stress, naturally antibacterial.

Citrus mini cocoa and honey bath melt

Our Tiny Bees Honey - Acts as a natural moisture retainer. Cocoa Butter - Great for dry, dehydrated, or winter-dried skin, helps retain moisture, super-rich. Coconut Oil - A moisturiser, antibiotic, multivitamin, multi-nutrient, nourishing, anti-ageing, anti-wrinkle and anti-oxidant – All in one!

Citrus essential oil blend:

Lime Oil: As well as being super uplifting this zingy essential is an antidepressant

Bergamot Oil: Certain components of the essential oil of Bergamot are antibiotic and disinfectant as well as being antidepressant and stimulating in nature.

Lemon Oil: Lemon oil is a good remedy for increasing the lustre of dull skin. It is astringent and detoxifying in nature and rejuvenates sagging or tired-looking skin.

Sweet Orange Oil: This immunity-boosting essential oil promotes the elimination of toxins.

Floral mini cocoa and honey bath melt

100% NATURAL INGREDIENTS Our Tiny Bees Honey - Acts as a natural moisture retainer. Cocoa Butter - Great for dry, dehydrated, or winter-dried skin, helps retain moisture, super-rich. Coconut Oil - A moisturiser, antibiotic, multivitamin, multi-nutrient, nourishing, anti-ageing, anti-wrinkle and anti-oxidant – All in one!

Floral essential oil blend:

Ylang Ylang: As well as been super nourishing - it's one of the most lovely smells around.

British Lavender oil - The scent has a calming effect, which aids relaxation and the reduction of anxiety and stress, naturally antibacterial.

Lemon oil: Lemon oil is a good remedy for increasing the lustre of dull skin. It is astringent and detoxifying in nature and rejuvenates sagging or tired-looking skin.

Chickadee rose clay face mask

Aqua, Manicouagan Clay, Glycerin, Kaolin, Rosa Rugosa Flower Extract, Ethylhexyl Isopalmitate, Propylene Glycol, Carica Papaya Fruit Extract, Cetearyl Glucoside, Lactic Acid, Niacinamide, Titanium Dioxide, Kojic Dipal Mitate, Tocopheryl Acetate, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Hyaluronate, Rose Essential Oil, Hydroxyacetophenone.

Chickadee rose day cream

Aloe barbadensis (aloe vera) leaf juice, Helianthus annuus (sunflower) seed oil, glyceryl stearate citrate, cetearyl alcohol, Rosa damascena (rose) flower water, Aleurites moluccana (kukui) nut oil, glycerin, cetyl palmitate, Cocos nucifera (coconut) extract, Oryza sativa (rice) seed extract, Camellia sinensis (white tea) leaf extract, Butyrospermum parkii (shea) nut butter, ascorbic acid, sodium hyaluronate, Eclipta prostrata extract, melia azadirachta leaf extract, Rosmarinus officinalis (rosemary) leaf extract, Rosa damascena (rose) flower oil, Rose essential Oil, sodium phytate, xanthan gum, Lonicera caprifolium (honeysuckle) flower extract, Lonicera japonica (honeysuckle) flower extract, sodium anisate, glyceryl caprylate, citric acid

